

Spl. Case-36/2023

Order no.08

15-02-2025

Today is fixed for Appearance & Charge.

Sole accd. person on court bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah and also files a petition praying for an adjournment due to unavailability of case diary.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayers are considered and allowed.

To 10-04-2025 for Appearance & Charge.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)