

Spl.- 36/2023

Order No.12

15-11-2025

Regular P.O. is on leave. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for Appearance & Charge.

Sole accd. person on court bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

The time prayer is considered and allowed.

To 17-01-2026 for Appearance & Charge.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C