

SPL 36/23

Order no.13

17.01.26

Today is fixed for **Appearance & charge.**

One accused person namely Sadhan Kr. Das is absent by filing a time petition.

The Ld. PP in-charge, Hooghly is present with his appointment letter.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.03.26 for Appearance & charge id W/A.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ
(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court
Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)